# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4945383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEROME M. SHAPIRO	02/28/2005
JAMES P. DUNYAK	02/28/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE MITRE CORPORATION
Street Address:	7515 COLSHIRE DRIVE
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102-7508

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8218604	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023712600

**Email:** jasong@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2272.2170005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL Q. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Q. Lee#35,239/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2272.2170005.assignment#page1.tif source=2272.2170005.assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504898640 REEL: 045709 FRAME: 0291

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to The MITRE Corporation, a company having a place of business at 7515 Colshire Drive, McLean, VA 22102-7508 ("ASSIGNEE") for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvement
("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the U.S. Letters Patent entitled "Al
INTERFERENCE CANCELING CDMA MOBILE STATION RECEIVER", which:
is to be filed herewith
was filed on December 15, 2004
now bearing U.S. Application Number 11/011,757; and

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), (c) and (d) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

58010-00603 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045709 FRAME: 0292

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT				
Re: Title: An Interference Canceling CDMA Mobile S Filed: December 15, 2004 Application No.: 11/011,757	tation Recei	ver		
Name and Signature  Jerone M Sky  JEROME M. SHAPIRO	Date of Signature 2/2	8 <u>, 2005</u>		
State of Massachusells S.S. County of Middlese State of Massachusells S.S. County of Middlese State State on 2/28/05  personally appeared JEROME M. SHAPIRO, person evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe executed the same in his authorized capacity, and the behalf of which the person acted, executed the instructions of the state of	onally known bed to the w at by his sign	to me or proved to me o ithin instrument and ack	n the basis of sa nowledged to n	ne that he
Notary Seal  Name and Signature  JAMES P. DUNYAK	Date of Signature	Elleen F. Notary	1 12 Con	EILEEN F. ALLEN Notary Public monwealth of Massachusetts y Commission Expires January 27, 2006
State of Massachuselts \S.S. County of \( \frac{1}{28/05} \)  Personally appeared JAMES P. DUNYAK, personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribe executed the same in his authorized capacity, and the upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	ally known t ed to the wi hat by his sig	o me or proved to me on thin instrument and ackr gnature on the instrument	the basis of sa nowledged to m	ne that he
Notary Seal	-	Ellen F Notary	- Ollo	general and the second
58010-00603	2 of 2	Commonwea My Comm	IN F. ALLEN ary Public ith of Massachusetts nission Expires ary 27, 2006	1

PATENT REEL: 045709 FRAME: 0293

**RECORDED: 05/03/2018**